

Purbeck Local Plan (2018-2034) Adoption

Purbeck Local Plan (2018-2034) (The Adopted Plan) has been adopted in accordance with the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 (as Amended) and the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 (as Amended) (Regulation 26)

It was adopted by Dorset Council on 18 July 2024. The Adopted Plan has been subject to examination by independent Inspectors appointed by the Secretary of State. It incorporates the Main Modifications recommended by the Inspectors and a schedule of Additional Modifications.

The Adopted Plan now forms part of the development plan for this part of Dorset. The Purbeck Local Plan Adoption Statement and other documents associated with the adoption are available on the Councils' <u>website</u>.

Any person who is aggrieved by the adoption of the Adopted Plan may make an application to the High Court under Section 113 of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 on the grounds that:

- the document is not within the appropriate power; or
- a procedural requirement has not been complied with.

Any application to the High Court must be made within six weeks from the final date of adoption and no later than Thursday 29 August 2024.

Paper copies of the documents will be made available for reference in local libraries, town council offices and Dorset Council reception at county hall Dorchester as soon as practicably possible.

Any queries please contact Planning Policy on 01305 838334 or email planningpolicy@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk